

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 4787/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in RFA No. 1098/2004 & RFA No. 1160/2004 & RFA No. 1161/2004 & RFA No. 2409/2003 & RFA No. 2410/2003 & RFA No. 2411/2003 & RFA No. 2412/2003 & RFA No. 2413/2003 & RFA No. 2680/2003 & RFA No. 2685/2003 & RFA No. 2686/2003 & RFA No. 2687/2003 & RFA No. 2688/2003 & RFA No. 2689/2003 & RFA No. 2698/2003 & RFA No. 2704/2003 & RFA No. 2710/2003 & RFA No. 2857/2003 & RFA No. 3117/2003 & RFA No. 3185/2003 & RFA No. 3400/2003 & RFA No. 3401/2003 & RFA No. 3402/2003 & RFA No. 3464/2003 & RFA No. 3608/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURAJ BHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.D.P.SIngh, Adv.

Ms.Avneet Toor, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned in filing SLP.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of execution of the Award on condition that the petitioner H.S.I.D.C. shall deposit the compensation amount @Rs.10 lacs per acre before the Land Acquisition Collector within six weeks.

Post along with SLP(C)No.20158/2006 entitled H.S.I.D.C. Vs. Pran Sukh & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master