

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 6210/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in RFA No. 2810/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANS STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11815 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12806 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6253 of 2007(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6274 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6277 of 2007,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6334 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6346 of 2007,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6349 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6461 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6596 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6599 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution ap
pln. &

prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6600 of 2007, S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6702 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 27/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag along with the connected matter.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER