

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16454/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in RFA No. 3241/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAXMI NARAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Mittal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(C)No.20158/2006 entitled H.S.I.D.C. Vs. Pran Singh & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master