

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4323/2007

MEHAR CHAND GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of service of
chamber summons in respect of deceased respondent No.4.

There is no appearance on behalf of the legal
representatives of respondent No.4.

IA No.5 is allowed.

Registry to ascertain whether the application for
substitution and condonation of delay in respect of deceased
respondent no.3 have been placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

List again on 16.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj