

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4323/2007

MEHAR CHAND GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
affidavit of service of notice of motion has been filed on 2.12.2008.

Registry to verify the same.

List again on 29.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar