

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20158/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in RFA No. 2699/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

H.S.I.D.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAN SUKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 11661 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11662 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11815 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12624 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12806 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13030 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13514 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13520 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13523 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13526 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13528 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13530 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13531 of 2007
(With office report)

..2/-

- SLP(C) NO. 13532 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13600 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13601 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13603 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13605 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13870 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1388 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1389 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15606 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15607 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15608 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15609 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16424 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16425 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16428 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16449 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16452 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16454 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16456 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16464 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16503 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16506 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16732 of 2008
(With office report)

..3/-

- 3 -

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

SLP(C) NO. 19941 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21578 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2386 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24233 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24455 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24484 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4331 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4333 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5321 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5322 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5323 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6872 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7134 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7267 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7281 of 2007

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7282 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7283 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7284 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7455 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7509 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7567 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7773 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8026 of 2007
(With office report)

..4/-

- 4 -

ITEM NO.19 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IVB

SLP(C) NO. 8078 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9859 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay,Av.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta,Adv.
Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 21578/2006.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents as per earlier order.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 16732, 19941 and 24233 of 2008, wherein also petitioner has failed to pay process fee for issuance of fresh notice.

List all such matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

..5/-

ITEM NO.19 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IVB

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 13870/2008.

Registry has to list such SLP before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge as per earlier order, without fail. However petitioner is permitted to confirm dasti service through the concerned Advocate who has filed appearance for the same litigant, within three weeks.

If the same is not filed within three weeks. List this SLP before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

As a last chance, petitioner in SLP(C) No. 5323/2007 has to confirm the outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents within three weeks.

In SLP(C) No. 1388 and SLP(C) No. 5322/2007 Learned Advocate for the Petitioner states that they will file proof of service within three weeks.

Learned Advocate Mr. Raman Kapoor appearing on behalf of Mr. Gagan Gupta for Respondents states that they have filed an application for impleadment in SLP(C) No. 433/2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents at the earliest.

Registry has to rectify the database, so as to disclose the names of all Advocates-on-Record.

Learned Advocate Ms. Amita Gupta appearing on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 7283/2007 has pointed out that they have filed application for bringing legal heirs of deceased respondents with an application for Condonation of Delay. The fact regarding status of this SLP is not disclosed in the Office Report, registry has to be careful while drafting Office Report.

..6/-

ITEM NO.19 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IVB

It is further pointed out by the Advocate in SLP(C) No. 7283/2007 that they have filed an application for transposing respondent as petitioner.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

She has also pointed out that she is appeared for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 7134/2007 and 5321/2007. No such fact is disclosed in the Office Report, Registry has to disclose the status of such SLP in Office Report.

For outcome of dasti service in concerned SLP, list those particular matters only before this Court on 20th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar