

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 4154/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in RFA No.  
270/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM MEHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4193 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4198 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4210 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4250 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4282 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4295 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4297 of 2010  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4321 of 2010  
(With office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4825 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4750 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4917 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5060 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request made on behalf of learned  
counsel for the petitioners who is stated to be in  
personal difficulty, list after four weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master