

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12521/2007

PRITHI (D) BY PROPOSED LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.12455,12376/2007

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents in
concerned SLP.

Registry is strictly instructed not to presume service
of notice on unserved respondents on their own.

There must be proper proof of service for each
separate matter without fail.

Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice to the
Advocates, if any, has filed appearance in any of the
connected SLP.

List again on 23.9.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj